N171
P M K N S H
NEW
 0
 0.014
 0
 0.018
 0
 0.022
DC LCF OAL LF PL DCON
SDLSD0100A100 1.0 12.3 100.3 100 0.3 1.0
SDLSD0110A100 1.1 14.3 100.3 100 0.3 1.1
SDLSD0120A100 1.2 16.4 100.4 100 0.4 1.2
SDLSD0130A100 1.3 16.4 100.4 100 0.4 1.3
SDLSD0140A100 1.4 18.4 100.4 100 0.4 1.4
SDLSD0150A100 1.5 18.5 100.5 100 0.5 1.5
SDLSD0160A100 1.6 20.5 100.5 100 0.5 1.6
SDLSD0170A100 1.7 20.5 100.5 100 0.5 1.7
SDLSD0180A100 1.8 22.5 100.5 100 0.5 1.8
SDLSD0190A100 1.9 22.6 100.6 100 0.6 1.9
SDLSD0200A100 2.0 23.6 100.6 100 0.6 2.0
SDLSD0210A150 2.1 23.6 150.6 150 0.6 2.1
SDLSD0220A150 2.2 26.7 150.7 150 0.7 2.2
SDLSD0230A150 2.3 26.7 150.7 150 0.7 2.3
SDLSD0240A150 2.4 29.7 150.7 150 0.7 2.4
SDLSD0250A150 2.5 29.8 150.8 150 0.8 2.5
SDLSD0260A150 2.6 29.8 150.8 150 0.8 2.6
SDLSD0270A150 2.7 32.8 150.8 150 0.8 2.7
SDLSD0280A150 2.8 32.8 150.8 150 0.8 2.8
SDLSD0290A150 2.9 32.9 150.9 150 0.9 2.9
SDLSD0300A150 3.0 32.9 150.9 150 0.9 3.0
SDLSD0310A150 3.1 35.9 150.9 150 0.9 3.1
SDLSD0320A150 3.2 36.0 151.0 150 1.0 3.2
SDLSD0330A150 3.3 36.0 151.0 150 1.0 3.3
SDLSD0340A150 3.4 39.0 151.0 150 1.0 3.4
SDLSD0350A150 3.5 39.1 151.1 150 1.1 3.5
SDLSD0360A200 3.6 39.1 201.1 200 1.1 3.6
SDLSD0370A200 3.7 39.1 201.1 200 1.1 3.7
SDLSD0380A200 3.8 43.1 201.1 200 1.1 3.8
SDLSD0390A200 3.9 43.2 201.2 200 1.2 3.9
SDLSD0400A200 4.0 43.2 201.2 200 1.2 4.0
SDLSD0410A200 4.1 43.2 201.2 200 1.2 4.1
SDLSD0420A200 4.2 43.3 201.3 200 1.3 4.2
SDLSD0430A200 4.3 47.3 201.3 200 1.3 4.3
SDLSD0440A200 4.4 47.3 201.3 200 1.3 4.4
SDLSD0450A200 4.5 47.4 201.4 200 1.4 4.5
SDLSD0460A200 4.6 47.4 201.4 200 1.4 4.6
SDLSD0470A200 4.7 47.4 201.4 200 1.4 4.7
SDLSD0480A200 4.8 52.4 201.4 200 1.4 4.8
SDLSD0490A200 4.9 52.5 201.5 200 1.5 4.9
DC LCF OAL LF PL DCON
SDLSD0500A200 5.0 52.5 201.5 200 1.5 5.0
SDLSD0510A200 5.1 52.5 201.5 200 1.5 5.1
SDLSD0520A200 5.2 52.6 201.6 200 1.6 5.2
SDLSD0530A200 5.3 52.6 201.6 200 1.6 5.3
SDLSD0540A200 5.4 57.6 201.6 200 1.6 5.4
SDLSD0550A200 5.5 57.7 201.7 200 1.7 5.5
SDLSD0560A200 5.6 57.7 201.7 200 1.7 5.6
SDLSD0570A200 5.7 57.7 201.7 200 1.7 5.7
SDLSD0580A200 5.8 57.7 201.7 200 1.7 5.8
SDLSD0590A200 5.9 57.8 201.8 200 1.8 5.9
SDLSD0600A200 6.0 57.8 201.8 200 1.8 6.0
SDLSD0610A250 6.1 63.8 251.8 250 1.8 6.1
SDLSD0620A250 6.2 63.9 251.9 250 1.9 6.2
SDLSD0630A250 6.3 63.9 251.9 250 1.9 6.3
SDLSD0640A250 6.4 63.9 251.9 250 1.9 6.4
SDLSD0650A250 6.5 64.0 252.0 250 2.0 6.5
SDLSD0660A250 6.6 64.0 252.0 250 2.0 6.6
SDLSD0670A250 6.7 64.0 252.0 250 2.0 6.7
SDLSD0680A250 6.8 69.0 252.0 250 2.0 6.8
SDLSD0690A250 6.9 69.1 252.1 250 2.1 6.9
SDLSD0700A250 7.0 69.1 252.1 250 2.1 7.0
SDLSD0710A250 7.1 69.1 252.1 250 2.1 7.1
SDLSD0720A250 7.2 69.2 252.2 250 2.2 7.2
SDLSD0730A250 7.3 69.2 252.2 250 2.2 7.3
SDLSD0740A250 7.4 69.2 252.2 250 2.2 7.4
SDLSD0750A250 7.5 69.3 252.3 250 2.3 7.5
SDLSD0760A250 7.6 75.3 252.3 250 2.3 7.6
SDLSD0770A250 7.7 75.3 252.3 250 2.3 7.7
SDLSD0780A250 7.8 75.3 252.3 250 2.3 7.8
SDLSD0790A250 7.9 75.4 252.4 250 2.4 7.9
SDLSD0800A250 8.0 75.4 252.4 250 2.4 8.0
SDLSD0810A250 8.1 75.4 252.4 250 2.4 8.1
SDLSD0820A250 8.2 75.5 252.5 250 2.5 8.2
SDLSD0830A250 8.3 75.5 252.5 250 2.5 8.3
SDLSD0840A250 8.4 75.5 252.5 250 2.5 8.4
SDLSD0850A250 8.5 75.6 252.6 250 2.6 8.5
SDLSD0860A250 8.6 81.6 252.6 250 2.6 8.6
SDLSD0870A250 8.7 81.6 252.6 250 2.6 8.7
SDLSD0880A250 8.8 81.6 252.6 250 2.6 8.8
SDLSD0890A250 8.9 81.7 252.7 250 2.7 8.9
P M K N
118°
D
C

It is recommended to use when long overall length is demanded for preventing collision with workpiece with high rigidity.
For both machining center and manually operated machines.
1 DC 3 3<DC 6 6<DC 10
Unit : mm
Steel Stainless Steel Cast Iron Non-ferrous Metal
Order Number
S
to
ck
Order Number
S
to
ck
N172
DC LCF OAL LF PL DCON
SDLSD0900A250 9.0 81.7 252.7 250 2.7 9.0
SDLSD0910A250 9.1 81.7 252.7 250 2.7 9.1
SDLSD0920A250 9.2 81.8 252.8 250 2.8 9.2
SDLSD0930A250 9.3 81.8 252.8 250 2.8 9.3
SDLSD0940A250 9.4 81.8 252.8 250 2.8 9.4
SDLSD0950A250 9.5 81.9 252.9 250 2.9 9.5
SDLSD0960A250 9.6 87.9 252.9 250 2.9 9.6
SDLSD0970A250 9.7 87.9 252.9 250 2.9 9.7
SDLSD0980A250 9.8 87.9 252.9 250 2.9 9.8
SDLSD0990A250 9.9 88.0 253.0 250 3.0 9.9
SDLSD1000A250 10.0 88.0 253.0 250 3.0 10.0
NEW
D
R
IL